

## Welsh Darts Organisation Cymdeithas Dartiau Cymru

Please reply to

Your ref:

John Williams 46 Maes Bleddyn

Our ref:

WDF MASTERS

Llanllechid Bangor

Date:

04.07.2023

Gwynedd LL57 3EG

Tel: 01248 601249 Mobile: 07887 480725

E-Mail: Jrgwyndart@aol.com

## **WDO ANNOUNCEMENT**

In view of the World Darts Federation's decision to cancel the 2023 World Masters Championships, the Welsh Darts Organisation has decided to invite the 96 (64 men / 32 women) County Qualifiers in the afore-mentioned cancelled event to participate in a Welsh Darts Organisation Men's and Women's Members Singles Championship.

These Championship will be held on Saturday 9th September 2023 at the Thomastown Social Club, Kosy Hall, Francis Street, Thomastown, Porth, RCT, CF39 8DS, the date and venue originally allocated for the Wales Finals of the WDF World Masters.

The Total Prize Money for these Members Singles will be as follows:-

MEN = £1,390.00 WOMEN = £1,000.00

For and on behalf of the Welsh Darts Organisation

Yours in the Sport of Darts

John Williams General Secretary

Welsh Darts Organisation

## Website: www.welshdarts.org

Malcolm Hawkins (Hon-President);

Wayne Williams (Chairman);

Jackie Davies (Treasurer); Sue Williams (Assistant Treasurer);

John Williams (General Secretary);

John Williams (Team Manager); Keith Ashton (Assistant Team Manager):

Jan Smith (Minute Secretary); Sue Phillips (Disciplinary Officer);

John Mullen (Youth Development Officer); Giovanna Thomas (Youth Team Manager).



Member Counties:- Breconshire, Clwyd, Glamorgan, Gwent, Gwynedd, Montgomery & Radnor, Pembrokeshire Full Members of the "World Darts Federation"

Official Governing Body of the Amateur Game in Wales.